Recommended trains for the Stereo Workshop

Sunday 20 april

SNCF Montparnasse

Departure Montparnasse

Arrival Bellevue

12:39

12:53

1:09 pm

1:23 pm

RER line C

Departure St Michel
(note that several other stations
are available in Paris)

Arrival Val Fleury

12:23

12:48

12:53

1:18 pm

Monday 20 april

SNCF Montparnasse

Departure Montparnasse

Arrival Bellevue

7:50

08:02

8:09

8:17

RER line C

Departure St Michel
(note that several other stations
are available in Paris)

Arrival Val Fleury

7:42

8:06

7:54

8:18

Tuesday 21 april : same as on monday

For the train line maps, complete time table go to :

http://www.lesia.obspm.fr/Workshop Stereo/access.php

Don't forget : the way towards the Observatory is always uphill, whichever way you choose. It
takes about 15 to 20 minutes to go from any of the Meudon train stations to the Observatory.

For people needing assistance a car transportaion service will be available in the morning
and evening between the train stations and the observatory. The availability is limited. Please
make a reservation by sending an email to aurelieDOTsevellecATobspm.fr.


http://www.lesia.obspm.fr/Workshop_Stereo/access.php




